# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

09/14/2010 900171524

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AMETEK PITTMAN, INC.		08/17/2010	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AMETEK, INC.
Street Address:	627 Lake Street
City:	Kent
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44240
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: State of Delaware

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2679929	PITTMAN EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2951197	IN MOTION
Registration Number:	2977952	MOTION EXPRESS
Registration Number:	2917831	MAE
Registration Number:	1330545	ELCOM
Registration Number:	1331677	PITTMAN
Registration Number:	0961348	LO-COG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(330)376-9646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

330-376-1242

Email:

morton@rennerkenner.com

Correspondent Name:

Andrew B. Morton

Address Line 1:

Renner Kenner Greive Bobak Taylor & Webe

Address Line 2:

First National Tower Suite 400

RECEIVED 09-15-110 07:47 FROM- USPTO

TO- Renner Kenner

→P004/007

TRADEMARK REEL: 004278 FRAME: 0451

Address Line 4: Akron, OHIO	44308-1412
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ALE.TIP-TM
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrew B. Morton
Signature:	/Andrew B. Marton/
Date:	09/14/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=executed TM Assignment#page1.tif source=executed TM Assignment#page2.tif	

RECEIVED 09-15-110 07:47 FROM- USPTO:

O- Renner Kenner

P005/007

# Trademark Assignment

Whereas, AMETEK PITTMAN, INC. a Delaware Corporation, with its principal place of business at Building 4, 37 North Valley Road, Paoli, Pennsylvania 19301-0801 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified federal registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks") and any common law trademark rights associated with those Marks:

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
PITTMAN EXPRESS	2679929	January 28, 2003
IN MOTION	2951197	May 17, 2005
MOTION EXPRESS	2977952	July 26, 2005
MAE	2917831	January 11, 2005
ELCOM	1330545	April 16, 1985
PITTMAN	1331677	April 23, 1985
LO-COG	0961348	June 19, 1973

; and

WHEREAS, AMETEK, INC., a Delaware Corporation, with a principal place of business at 627 Lake Street, Kent, Ohio 44240 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Marks and the above-referenced Registrations therefor;

Page 1 of 2

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee any and all right, title and interest in and to each of the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof including any prior use which inures to the benefit of the Assignee, as well as all claims for damages or profits by reason of past infringement of said Marks and the registrations therefor, and the right to sue and collect for the same.

# AMETEK PITTMAN, INC.

Dated effective as of: AVQUST 17, 2010

STATE OF OF OF

I, JOHANA K LICCICH, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Matthew C. French, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and Notarial Seal, this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_day of AUGUST , 2010.

Page 2 of 2

RECEIVED 09-15-110 07:47

RECORDED: 09/14/2010

Renner Kenner.